## RESOLUTION

## JAMES CITY COUNTY ROAD CONSTRUCTION REVENUE SHARING PROGRAM - FY 05

WHEREAS, the James City County Board of Supervisors has decided to participate in the Virginia Department of Transportation (VDOT) Revenue Sharing Program for FY 2005-06; and

WHEREAS, VDOT requires written notification of the County's intent to participate by March 1, 2004.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, that the Chairman is authorized to notify VDOT of the County's intention to participate in the Revenue Sharing Program for FY 2005-06, with an amount not to exceed \$500,000.

Bruce C. Goodson

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Sanford B. Wanner

Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISORVOTEBRADSHAWAYEHARRISONAYEBROWNAYEMCGLENNONAYEGOODSONAYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 10th day of February, 2004.

revshare05.res